

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Pork Products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2021.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000008043 dated August 24, 2021.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from November 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021.

Not Awarded: A total of 240,120 pounds of Pork Picnic and 200,000 pounds of Pork Leg Roast was not purchased due to no bids submitted and vendor constraints.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 5

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB	2,615,680.000	LB	\$2.8800 - \$2.9900	7,690,052.35
PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB	1,000,500.000	LB	\$1.6000 - \$1.7878	1,713,536.34
TOTAL	3,616,180.000	LB		9,403,588.69

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
CHICAGO MEAT AUTHORITY, INC. 1120 W 47th Pl Chicago, IL 60609-4302						

12-3J14-21-C-2497 Chicago, IL
4100024096

PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB

130	MOSS LANDING, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9399
360	JACKSONVILL E, FL	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9399
690	AUSTIN, TX	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9399
780	FIFE, WA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9399
840	EAST STROUDSBUR G, PA	9,760.000LB	\$	2.9399
850	JENKINS	29,280.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				TOWNSHIP, PA			2.9399
			1030	FORT WAYNE, IN	11,925.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1040	SOUTH BEND, IN	27,114.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1060	MONTGOMER Y, AL	26,077.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1070	THEODORE, AL	12,962.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1250	FORT MYERS, FL	19,520.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1260	SARASOTA, FL	9,760.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1270	TAMPA, FL	9,760.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1290	BOSTON, MA	29,280.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1300	SHREWSBURY , MA	9,760.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1320	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	27,572.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1330	LAFAYETTE, IN	11,468.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1350	BIRMINGHAM, AL	24,308.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1360	HUNTSVILLE, AL	14,731.500LB	\$	2.9399
			1440	EVANSVILLE, IN	19,520.000LB	\$	2.9399
			1450	BRIDGETON, MO	19,520.000LB	\$	2.9399
			Subtotal		468,480.000LB		
			Contract Total		468,480.000LB	\$	1,377,284.35
Contractor Total					468,480.000	LB	\$ 1,377,284.35

JBS USA FOOD COMPANY
1770 PROMONTORY
CIRCLE
GREELEY, CO 80634-9038

12-3J14-21-C-2494

WORTHINGTON, MN

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
4100024093							
			PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB				
			1480	VERNON, CA	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1510	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1520	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1580	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1580	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1580	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1580	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			1600	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000	LB \$	1.7878
			Subtotal		600,300.000	LB	
			PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB				
			90	INDIO, CA	39,040.000	LB \$	2.8800
			180	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	39,040.000	LB \$	2.8800
			190	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	39,040.000	LB \$	2.8800
			210	SAN DIEGO,	39,040.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NC			2.8800
			980	SALISBURY, NC	19,520.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1000	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	27,328.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1010	TULSA, OK	11,712.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1090	BOSTON, MA	29,280.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1100	LOWELL, MA	9,760.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1410	DAVENPORT, IA	19,520.000LB	\$	2.8800
			1420	EAST PEORIA, IL	19,520.000LB	\$	2.8800
			Subtotal		390,400.000LB		
			Contract Total		390,400.000LB	\$	1,124,352.00
12-3J14-21-C-2496 4100024095		Ottumwa,					
			PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB				
			70	GARDEN GROVE, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.8800
			300	WALLINGFOR D, CT	39,040.000LB	\$	2.8800
			330	HOMESTEAD, FL	39,040.000LB	\$	2.8800
			Subtotal		117,120.000LB		
			Contract Total		117,120.000LB	\$	337,305.60
Contractor Total					1,576,300.000	LB	\$ 3,884,096.40
TYSON FRESH MEATS, INC. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway SPRINGDALE, AR 72765							
12-3J14-21-C-2491 4100024090		COLUMBUS JUNCT, IA					
			PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB				
			1540	FAIRFIELD,	40,020.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				OH			1.6000
			1540	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1540	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1540	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
			1550	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.6000
				Subtotal	400,200.000LB		
				Contract Total	400,200.000LB	\$	640,320.00
12-3J14-21-C-2492 4100024091		315 Vilas Road, IA					
				PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB			
			40	BAKERSFIELD, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			50	BAKERSFIELD, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			110	LONG BEACH, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			250	WOODLAND, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			260	WOODLAND, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			270	WOODLAND, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			280	WOODLAND, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			300	WALLINGFOR D, CT	39,040.000LB	\$	2.9900
			310	WALLINGFOR	39,040.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			820	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	17,415.500LB	\$	2.9900
			870	BROOKLYN PARK, MN	14,640.000LB	\$	2.9900
			880	EAST GRAND FORKS, MN	7,015.000LB	\$	2.9900
			890	NEW HOPE, MN	17,385.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1120	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	27,328.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1130	TULSA, OK	11,712.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1150	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	27,328.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1160	TULSA, OK	11,712.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1180	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	27,328.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1190	TULSA, OK	11,712.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1210	EVANSVILLE, IN	14,457.000LB	\$	2.9900
			1220	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	16,134.500LB	\$	2.9900
			1230	LOUISVILLE, KY	8,448.500LB	\$	2.9900
		Subtotal			234,240.000LB		
		Contract Total			234,240.000LB	\$	700,377.62
Contractor Total					1,571,400.000 LB	\$	4,142,208.02